505003523 07/13/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5050271 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WEATHERFORD/LAMB, INC.	07/28/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WEATHERFORD TECHNOLOGY HOLDINGS, LLC	
Street Address:	2000 ST. JAMES PLACE	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77056	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15646945

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)623-4846

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-623-4844

Email: psdocketing@pattersonsheridan.com, tfish@pattersonsheridan.com

Correspondent Name: JASON C. HUANG

Address Line 1: 24 GREENWAY PLAZA, SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77046

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BORET/0032USC01 - ASG-3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JASON C. HUANG

SIGNATURE: /Jason C. Huang/

DATE SIGNED: 07/13/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=BORET0032USC01_WEAT-to-WTH_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505003523 REEL: 046348 FRAME: 0021

PATENT AND DESIGN DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WEATHERFORD/LAMB, INC.

of 2000 ST. JAMES PLACE, HOUSTON, TEXAS 77056, U.S.A.

(hereinafter "the Assignor") is the Applicant of Granted Patent/Patent

Application/Design No(s):

U.S. Patent No. 9,702,232 (U.S. Patent Application No. 14/265,867) Entitled: ROD DRIVEN CENTRIFUGAL PUMPING SYSTEM FOR ADVERSE WELL PRODUCTION Atty. Dkt. No. BORET/0032USP1

and

WHEREAS Weatherford Technology Holdings, LLC

of 2000 St. James Place, Houston, Texas 77056, U.S.A.

(hereinafter "the Assignee") desires to acquire its rights, title and interest in said Patents/Patent Applications/Designs;

NOW, therefore, and in consideration of USD 10.00, the receipt of which is acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to the aforesaid Assignee its rights, title and interest in said Patents and/or Patent Applications and/or Designs and requests the Registrar of Patents and Designs to grant the Patent for said Patents/Patent Applications/Designs to the Assignee.

> SIGNED on behalf of the said Assignor WEATHERFORD/LAMB, INC.

Năme: Gasiwa S. Sturicain

Title: ASSISMAT

Date: 07/08/00/7

SIGNED on behalf of the said Assignee Weatherford Technology Holdings, LLC

Name: William M. Imwalle

Title: Vice President

28 JUX Date:

4955828_1

PATENT REEL: 046348 FRAME: 0022

RECORDED: 07/13/2018